# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2860727

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RANDALL C. GEE	07/17/2013
RANDOLPH CARL BROST	06/21/2013
ADRIAN FARR	07/17/2013
ROBERT HAWKINS	06/24/2013
DAVID WHITE	07/17/2013
SHANNON THOMSON	07/11/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SKYFUEL, INC.
Street Address:	18300 WEST HIGHWAY 72
City:	ARVADA
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80007

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13914055

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (720)931-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7209313000

Email: BoulderIP@lathropgage.com,lsedlacek@lathropgage.com

**LATHROP & GAGE LLP** Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 4845 PEARL EAST CIRCLE, SUITE 201

Address Line 4: **BOULDER, COLORADO 80301** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	548106: 221-07A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHIREEN R. MARSHALL
SIGNATURE:	/srmarshallREG54295/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2014

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=221-07A\_exec\_Assignment\_#page1.tif

REEL: 032922 FRAME: 0638 502814133

PATENT |



PATENT REEL: 032922 FRAME: 0639

#### ASSIGNMENT

# WHEREAS, WE:

- 1. Randall C. GEE, residing at 13991 West 54th Ave, Arvada, CO, 80002, USA;
- 2. Scott AUDETTE, residing at 9019 Ute Drive, Golden, CO, 80403, USA;
- Randolph Carl BROST, residing at 5716 Elderberry Ct. NE, Albuquerque, NM, 87111, USA;
- 4. Adrian L. FARR, residing at 9470 South Warhawk Rd., Conifer, CO, 80433, USA:
- 5. Robert HAWKINS, residing at 1895 East Mountain Sage Drive, Littleton, CO, 80126, USA;
- 6. David WHITE, residing at 1000 E. 18th Ave #207, Denver, CO 80218, USA;
- 7. Shannon THOMSON residing at 33589 Lyttle Dowdle Dr., Golden, CO 80403, USA

(herein called "ASSIGNORS"), are the inventors of the invention entitled:

"SOLAR COLLECTORS HAVING SLIDABLY REMOVABLE REFLECTIVE PANEL FOR USE IN SOLAR THERMAL APPLICATIONS";

for which the following patent application(s):

Application Type	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
United States Patent Application	13/914,055	June 10, 2013

were submitted or filed (collectively, the "LISTED APPLICATIONS");

AND WHEREAS, **SkyFuel**, **Inc.** (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), an entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at:

18300 West Highway 72 Arvada, CO 80007

is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my contractual and other legal obligations, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, a said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States Application and all divisions, renewals, continuations and subsequent applications thereof, and all

Our Ref. 548106: 221-07A Assignment

Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority of said patent applications listed herein and applications thereof and therefrom under The International Union for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application and applications thereof and therefrom is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY authorize the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application(s) or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuing and subsequent applications, including divisional, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally cooperate and do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain, maintain, and enforce proper protection for said invention in any and all countries;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal (if applicable) the day and year set opposite my signature.

Date 17,2013 Randall C. GEE
STATE OF COLORADO )
STATE OF COLORADO ) ss. COUNTY OF Serrorson )
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 17 <sup>+</sup> day of
Date Scott AUDETTE
STATE OF)
STATE OF )
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of (month), (year), personally appeared the above person, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and who acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration herein expressed.
Date: Notary Public
My Commission expires:
Additional Assignors on additional sheets: YES

Assignment

Date   Randolph Carl BROST
STATE OF New Mexico ) ) ss.
COUNTY OF Bernolillo )
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this \$\frac{\partial 1^{5t}}{\partial 0}\$ day of \$\frac{\tangle 1 \tangle 1}{\tangle 0}\$ (month), \$\frac{\partial 0 \tangle 3}{\partial 0}\$ (year), personally appeared the above person, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and who acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration herein expressed.  Date: \$\frac{2t^{5t}}{\tangle 1}\$ for \$\tangle 2013\$
My Commission expires: 9/17/16  Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL DeNae S. Saavedra NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW MEXICO My Commission Expires: 9/17/16
7/17/2013 2/16/2013 Date Adrian FARR
STATE OF COLORADO)
STATE OF COLORADO ) ss. COUNTY OF LEFFERSON )
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 17 day of (month), (vear), personally appeared the above person, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and who acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration herein expressed.
Date: July 17, 2013 Vadrida h-mite
My Commission expires: 8 29/2014  Notary Public
Additional Assignors on additional sheets: YES
4 of 6

Assignment

My Commission Expires 8/29/2014 15250 W. 64th Ave. APATENS1007 REEL: 032922 FRAME: 0643

<u> Тоне 24, 2013</u> Date	Robert HAWKINS
STATE OF COLORADO ) ss. ) ss.	
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS )	
person whose name is subscribed to this	on this AYTH day of JONE (month), d the above person, known to me to be the instrument and who acknowledged to me that free will for the purposes and consideration
Date: 2474, 2013	ten Oh and
Date: SUNE QUIN, 2013  My Commission expires: Sun 2017	Notary Public  STEVEN A SHANDRO JR. NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20134003922 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/24/2017
17 July 2013 Date	David WHITE
STATE OF COLORADO ) ss.	
person whose name is subscribed to this s/he executed the same of his/her own herein expressed.	on this 17 <sup>th</sup> day of July (month), at the above person, known to me to be the sinstrument and who acknowledged to me that in free will for the purposes and consideration
	Lad Back a la - mile
Date:	Notary Public

**Assignment** 

PATENT REEL: 032922 FRAME: 0644

My Commission Expires 8/29/2014 15250 W. 64th Ave. Arvada, CO 80007

Assignment

7-11-2013	Show than
Date	Shannon THOMSON
STATE OF TEXAS	)
COUNTY OF BLAZORIA	) ss. )
(year), personally person whose name is subscrib	authority, on this day of (month) (month) appeared the above person, known to me to be the led to this instrument and who acknowledged to me that where own free will for the purposes and consideration
Date: <u>7-11-13</u>	Degera Frak
My Commission expires: $92$	Notary Public

Additional Assignors on additional sheets: NO

6 of 6

DEANNA FRENCH My Commission Expires September 26, 2013